
12 Leighton Hospital - Crewe - Brookhouse Estate - Shavington Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions L Sch SH
Leighton Hospital 0633 0713 0733 0758 0808 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 0648 0728 0748 0813 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0650 – 0750 0815 0825 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300

Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 0700 – 0801 0833 0836 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311
Shavington Academy – – – 0840 – – – – – – – – – –
Shavington, The Vine – – 0808 0843 0843 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318

Shavington, Sugar Loaf – – 0813 0848 0848 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue – – 0815 0850 0850 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions S S S
Leighton Hospital 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1618 1658 1728 1812 1925 2025

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1633 1713 1743 1824 1937 2037
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1640 1720 1750 1825 1938 2038

Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 1341 1411 1441 1511 1546 1616 1656 1736 1801 1836 1947 2047
Shavington, The Vine 1348 1418 1448 1518 1553 1623 1703 1743 1808 1843 1954 2054

Shavington, Sugar Loaf 1353 1423 1453 1523 1558 1628 1708 1748 1813 1845 1956 2056
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue 1355 1425 1455 1525 1600 1630 1710 1750 1815 1847 1958 2058

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Leighton Hospital 0713 0808 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 0728 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) – 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Brookhouse Estate, The Raven – 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441

Shavington, The Vine – 0848 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448
Shavington, Sugar Loaf – 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453

Shavington, Chestnut Avenue – 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions S S S
Leighton Hospital 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738 1812 1925 2025

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1824 1937 2037
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1825 1938 2038

Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 1511 1541 1611 1641 1711 1741 1811 1836 1947 2047
Shavington, The Vine 1518 1548 1618 1648 1718 1748 1818 1843 1954 2054

Shavington, Sugar Loaf 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1823 1845 1956 2056
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1847 1958 2058

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Leighton Hospital – 1012 1112 1212 1342 1512 1612 1712
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) – 1024 1124 1224 1354 1524 1624 1724

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0925 1025 1125 1225 1355 1525 1625 1725
Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 0936 1036 1136 1236 1406 1536 1636 1736

Rope, Whirlow Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1410 1540 1640 1740

Explanation of codes:
L Operates via Laura Street, Manor Way and Brookhouse Drive between Gresty Road and Davenport Avenue
S Does not serve Greenfields Avenue in Shavington, operating direct via Main Road between Rope Lane and Sugar Loaf
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

3 February 2025



12 Shavington - Brookhouse Estate - Crewe - Leighton Hospital Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions ML
Shavington, The Vine – 0623 – 0708 – 0808 0843 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218

Shavington, Sugar Loaf – 0628 – 0713 – 0813 0848 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue – 0630 – 0715 – 0815 0850 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225

Brookhouse Estate, The Raven – 0640 0700 0725 – 0825 0900 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235
   Crewe, Railway Station 0605 – – – 0810 – – – – – – – – –

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 0611 0651 0711 0736 0816 0841 0911 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0616 0656 0716 0741 0821 0851 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251

Leighton Hospital 0631 0711 0731 0756 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions ML SH Sch S S S
Shavington, The Vine 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1518 1553 1623 1703 1843 1954 2054

Shavington, Sugar Loaf 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1523 1558 1628 1708 1846 1956 2056
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1525 1600 1630 1710 1848 1958 2058

Shavington Academy – – – – – – 1532 – – – – – –
Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1541 1541 1610 1640 1720 1857 2006 2106

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516 1555 1555 1626 1656 1736 1908 2012 2112
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 1321 1351 1421 1451 1521 1601 1601 1631 1701 1741 1909 2013 –

Leighton Hospital 1336 1406 1436 1506 1536 1616 1616 1646 1716 1756 1922 2024 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Shavington, The Vine 0623 – – 0818 0848 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318
Shavington, Sugar Loaf 0628 – – 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323

Shavington, Chestnut Avenue 0630 – – 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325
Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 0640 – – 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335

   Crewe, Railway Station – 0735 0810 – – – – – – – – – – –
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 0651 0741 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0656 0746 0821 0851 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351
Leighton Hospital 0711 0801 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Restrictions S S S
Shavington, The Vine 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1618 1648 1718 1843 1954 2054

Shavington, Sugar Loaf 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1846 1956 2056
Shavington, Chestnut Avenue 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1848 1958 2058

Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1857 2006 2106
Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1908 2012 2112

Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1751 1909 2013 –
Leighton Hospital 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1922 2024 –

Days of operation Sunday and Bank Holidays
Service number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Rope, Whirlow Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1410 1540 1640 1740
Brookhouse Estate, The Raven 0943 1043 1143 1243 1413 1543 1643 1743

Crewe, Bus Station (arrive) 0954 1054 1154 1254 1424 1554 1654 1754
Crewe, Bus Station (depart) 0955 1055 1155 1255 1425 1555 1655 –

Leighton Hospital 1007 1107 1207 1307 1437 1607 1707 –

Explanation of codes:
ML Does not serve Mablins Lane or Parkers Road on the way to Leighton Hospital. Passengers wishing to alight on these roads

can stay on the bus and get off on the return journey from Leighton Hospital.
S Does not serve Greenfields Avenue in Shavington, operating direct via Main Road between Rope Lane and Sugar Loaf
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

3 February 2025



12 Leighton Hospital - Crewe - Brookhouse Estate - Shavington Timetable effective from:

3 June 2024

Route Description:
Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Bradfield Road, Parkers Road, Mablins Lane, Bradfield Road, Cliffe Road, Underwood Lane, West Street, 
Hightown, Victoria Street, Crewe Bus Station, Delamere Street, Market Street, Edleston Road, Nantwich Road, Gresty Road, Davenport Avenue, 
Broadleigh Way, Fuller Drive, Whirlow Road, Laidon Avenue, Rope Bank Avenue, Bankfield Avenue, Rope Lane, Main Road, Greenfields 
Avenue, Cromwell Drive, Barons Road, Crewe Road, Chestnut Avenue, Vine Tree Avenue, Rope Lane, Bankfield Avenue, Rope Bank Avenue, 
Laidon Avenue, Whirlow Road, Fuller Drive, Broadleigh Way, Davenport Avenue, Gresty Road, Nantwich Road, Edleston Road, Market Street, 
Delamere Street, Crewe Bus Station, Victoria Street, Hightown, West Street, Underwood Lane, Cliffe Road, Bradfield Road, Mablins Lane, 
Parkers Road, Bradfield Road, Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital. Buses omitting Mablins Lane and Parkers Road operate directly along Bradfield 
Road to Smithy Lane. Journeys commencing from Crewe Railway Station operate from Nantwich Road then as above to Leighton Hospital. On 
Crewe Alexandra home matchdays buses may be unable to operate via part of Gresty Road; during these times buses will divert via South 
Street. Journeys terminating at Brookhouse, The Raven operate as above to Gresty Road then Laura Street, Manor Way, Brookhouse Drive, 
Davenport Avenue. Sunday and Bank Holiday journeys operate as above to Fuller Drive, then via Laidon Avenue to Whirlow Road, then as above 
back towards Leighton Hospital. Evening journeys operate as above to Rope Lane then via Main Road to Crewe Road then as above.


